♠ > Community Informational Meeting: Levee Protection Planning & Improvements Project



The City of Foster City is hosting a series of informational meetings for residents and the business community to learn about the early stages of the Levee Protection Planning & Improvements Project (CIP 301-657). Members of the community are invited to join the discussion of this major project because the project will have a major impact on residents, property owners, and businesses. There will be two meeting dates: **April 21, 2016** and **May 12, 2016**. It is preferred that members of the residential community attend the April 21 meeting and members of the business community attend the May 12 meeting. Both meetings will be held in the City Council Chambers, 620 Foster City Boulevard at 7:00 PM. To RSVP to the upcoming April 21 meeting, please visit www.leveeinfomeeting1.eventbrite.com.

The meeting will also be available for live stream on FCTV Live Stream and depending on your local cable provider, Comcast Channel 27 or AT&T Channel 99.

To learn about the Levee Protection Planning & Improvements Project, please visit the following links for more information:

- Project Page
- FAO Sheet
- Video "Levee Improvement Project The Essential Information"
- Press Release Community Informational Meetings

Any other questions? Please contact Allan Shu, Senior Civil Engineer, in the Public Works Department at (650)286-3271.

Event details:

Start date

April 21, 2016 7:00 pm

End date

April 21, 2016 9:00 pm

Organizer Name:

Organizer

Foster City Public Works Department

Phone

650-286-3270

Email

■ publicworks@fostercity.org

Website

www.fostercity.org

Venue

Foster City City Council Chambers

Information

Get directions

Venue

Foster City City Council

Chambers

Address

620 Foster City Blvd

City

Foster City

Postal code State

94404

CA

Country

United States

Phone

650-286-3200

